TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-21

June 3, 2008
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CARTER, Justine G.

CONTRERAS, Tassie M.

DAMIAN, Kathleen A.

FARNSWORTH, Gail L.

GILLILAND, Diane

PELT, Kaneem A.

PETERSON, Betty A.

PHILLIPS, Scott J.

REYNOLDS, Editha

ROBBINS, Rachel

URBAN, Joanne M.

VINEYARD, Kristy

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute
Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute
Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Reprographics Clerk
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

7/1/08

6/4/08

6/4/08
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May 20, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

ACEVEZ, Tammy G.

BOYDSTUN, Diane

LAIRD, Nicole

MALDONADO, Vanessa

PALMER, Trisha

RICHARDSON, Cynthia

(Correction to Classification)

Supervision Aide (Increase in hours) 6/4/08
Whittier Elementary

From: Instructional Aide (SH)
Valle Vista Elementary

To: Instructional Aide (SH) 7/1/08
Acacia Middle School

From: Nutrition Services Asst. Il
Harmony Elementary

To: Nutrition Services Asst. I 8/21/08
Cawston Elementary

From: Substitute Auto. Driver
District Wide

To: Automobile Driver 6/4/08
Transportation

From: Payroll Support Specialist
Fiscal Services

To: Accountant 7/1/08
Fiscal Services

From: Cafeteria Manager Il
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Cafeteria Manager IlI 7/1/08
Rancho Viejo Middle School

DILLAWAY, Brandelyn Anders

Instructional Aide (Classroom) 6/4/08
Acacia Middle School

CHAVEZ, MATTHEW T.

(Correction to first name)

OLIVAS, Danielle F.

SCOTT, Herbert L.

Substitute Instructional Aide 3/5/08
District Wide
Substitute Bus Driver 6/4/08
District Wide
Substitute Bus Driver 6/4/08

District Wide
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STALEY, Michelle L. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

THOMPSON, Crystal Dee Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

WOOD, Darlene Instructional Aide — SH
Dartmouth Middle School

ALVAREZ, Shawna Secretary Il
Cawston Elementary
DARNELL, Lindsey Classroom Activity Spec. — S.A.F.E.
Diamond Valley Middle School
RACKOVAN, Mark J. Campus Supervisor |
Acacia Middle School
RITCHIE, Monette I. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
(Correction of Classification) Dartmouth Middle School
SMITH, Susan P. Bus Driver/Trainer
Transportation

RITCHIE, Monette I. Instructional Aide (Classroom)

(Correction of Classification) Dartmouth Middle School

SMITH, Susan P. Bus Driver/Trainer
Transportation

ISAKSSON-HOEHN, Eva Christina Bus Driver
Transportation Department

DELIVERY DRIVER
OLVANEY, Tim

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

6/4/08

6/4/08

5/17/08

(Correction to Classification)

6/30/08

6/13/08

6/13/08

6/13/08

6/13/08

6/14/08

6/14/08

6/2/08

2007/2008 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

NUTRITION CENTER ASSISTANT
CLONINGER, Patricia ESPARZA, Janice

2007/2008 School Year

SUMMER SCHOOL SECRETARY

ELLIS, Wendy KIFER, Sunshine
JIMENEZ, Elda PERLUSS, Laura
KIFER, Nickirose VILLARINO, Roseann
TERMINATIONS
Employee #024899 Employee #157359 6/4/08
Employee #143714 Employee #169548
Employee #152327 Employee #175237
Employee #156978 Employee #176237

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-21

LP:dl



