TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-21</u> June 3, 2008

June 3, 2008 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT				
CARTER, Justine G.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
CONTRERAS, Tassie M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
DAMIAN, Kathleen A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
GILLILAND, Diane	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
PELT, Kaneem A.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance District Wide	6/4/08		
PETERSON, Betty A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
PHILLIPS, Scott J.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance District Wide	6/4/08		
REYNOLDS, Editha	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		
ROBBINS, Rachel	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/08		
URBAN, Joanne M.	Substitute Reprographics Clerk District Wide	6/4/08		
VINEYARD, Kristy	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/4/08		

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		EFFECTIVE DATE
ACEVEZ, Tammy G.	Supervision Aide (Increase in hours) Whittier Elementary	6/4/08
BOYDSTUN, Diane	From: Instructional Aide (SH) Valle Vista Elementary To: Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	7/1/08
LAIRD, Nicole	From: Nutrition Services Asst. II Harmony Elementary To: Nutrition Services Asst. II Cawston Elementary	8/21/08
MALDONADO, Vanessa	From: Substitute Auto. Driver District Wide To: Automobile Driver Transportation	6/4/08
PALMER, Trisha	From: Payroll Support Specialist Fiscal Services To: Accountant Fiscal Services	7/1/08
RICHARDSON, Cynthia (Correction to Classification)	From: Cafeteria Manager III Santa Fe Middle School To: Cafeteria Manager III Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
DILLAWAY, Brandelyn Anders	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Acacia Middle School	6/4/08
NEW HIRES		
CHAVEZ, MATTHEW T. (Correction to first name)	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/5/08
OLIVAS, Danielle F.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/4/08
SCOTT, Herbert L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/4/08

DELIVERY DRIVER OLVANEY, Tim

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRES (Cont).				
STALEY, Michelle L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/4/08		
THOMPSON, Crystal Dee	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/4/08		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE			
WOOD, Darlene	Instructional Aide – SH Dartmouth Middle School	5/17/08 (Correction to Classification)		
RESIGNATIONS				
ALVAREZ, Shawna	Secretary II Cawston Elementary	6/30/08		
DARNELL, Lindsey	Classroom Activity Spec. – S.A.F.E. Diamond Valley Middle School	6/13/08		
RACKOVAN, Mark J.	Campus Supervisor I Acacia Middle School	6/13/08		
RITCHIE, Monette I. (Correction of Classification)	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	6/13/08		
SMITH, Susan P.	Bus Driver/Trainer Transportation	6/13/08		
RETIREMENT				
RITCHIE, Monette I. (Correction of Classification)	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	6/14/08		
SMITH, Susan P.	Bus Driver/Trainer Transportation	6/14/08		
RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABS				
ISAKSSON-HOEHN, Eva Christina	Bus Driver Transportation Department	6/2/08		
SUMMER SCHOOL (contingent upon enrollment and funding)				
		2007/2008 School Year		

EFFECTIVE DATE

SUMMER SCHOOL (contingent upon enrollment and funding) (Cont.)

2007/2008 School Year

NUTRITION CENTER ASSISTANT

CLONINGER, Patricia ESPARZA, Janice

SUMMER SCHOOL SECRETARY

ELLIS, Wendy
JIMENEZ, Elda
KIFER, Sunshine
PERLUSS, Laura
VILLARINO, Roseann

TERMINATIONS

Employee #024899 Employee #143714	Employee #157359 Employee #169548	6/4/08
Employee #152327 Employee #156978	Employee #175237 Employee #176237	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-21

LP:dl